SCHEDULE 20

Amendment of the Electromagnetic Compatibility Regulations 2016

Amendment to regulation 3

4. Regulation 3 (application) is amended as follows—

- (a) in paragraph (2)(a) for the words from "Directive" to "applies" substitute "the Radio Equipment Regulations 2017 apply";
- (b) in paragraph (4) for the words from "Directive" to the end substitute "the Measuring Instruments Regulations 2016";
- (c) for "EU law" in the third place in which it occurs, substitute "that enactment"; and(i) omit "rules of" in both places which it occurs;
 - (ii) for "EU law" in the first two places in which it occurs substitute "any enactment";
 - (iii) for "EU law" in the third place in which it occurs, substitute "that enactment"; and
 - (iv) for "the Directive" substitute "these Regulations" in both places in which it occurs.